Turkeys production period (n=5) and Laying hens in the rearing period (n= 3) respectively. The five
(5)  most  prevalent  Salmonella  serovars  reported  were  S.  Newport,  S.  Enteritidis,  S.  Livingstone,
S.Blockley and Salmonella spp. 
History: 
Reporting Year 2005 , Monitoring Results:
One hundred ninety six (196) Strains isolated, serotyped and reported by the National
Reference Laboratory (NRL) for Salmonella in Greece during the Year 2005.
The majority of Salmonella strains in positive poultry flocks were reported from Broilers at
rearing period (n=46), Laying hens in the production stage (n= 105) and from one day old